
LegiList
Congress, Made Clear.

Bill Fact Sheet – December 5, 2025
https://legilist.com

Bill page: https://legilist.com/bill/109/hres/888

HRES 888
Urging multilateral financial institutions to cancel Haiti's debts to such institutions under the Enhanced Heavily
Indebted Poor Countries Initiative and the Multilateral Debt Relief Initiative immediately, and for other
purposes.

Congress: 109 (2005–2007, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Foreign Trade and International Finance
Introduced: Jun 22, 2006
Current Status: Referred to the House Committee on Financial Services.
Latest Action: Referred to the House Committee on Financial Services.  (Jun 22, 2006) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/109th-congress/house-resolution/888 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Waters, Maxine [D-CA-35] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: CA   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (65 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Bachus, Spencer [R-AL-6] R · AL Jun 22, 2006

Rep. Conyers, John, Jr. [D-MI-14] D · MI Jun 22, 2006

Rep. Delahunt, William D. [D-MA-10] D · MA Jun 22, 2006

Rep. Engel, Eliot L. [D-NY-17] D · NY Jun 22, 2006

Rep. Foley, Mark [R-FL-16] R · FL Jun 22, 2006

Rep. Frank, Barney [D-MA-4] D · MA Jun 22, 2006

Rep. Leach, James A. [R-IA-2] R · IA Jun 22, 2006

Rep. Lee, Barbara [D-CA-9] D · CA Jun 22, 2006

Rep. Maloney, Carolyn B. [D-NY-14] D · NY Jun 22, 2006

Rep. Payne, Donald M. [D-NJ-10] D · NJ Jun 22, 2006

Rep. Rangel, Charles B. [D-NY-15] D · NY Jun 22, 2006

Rep. Brown, Corrine [D-FL-3] D · FL Jun 29, 2006

Rep. Brown, Sherrod [D-OH-13] D · OH Jun 29, 2006

Rep. Crowley, Joseph [D-NY-7] D · NY Jun 29, 2006

Rep. Doyle, Michael F. [D-PA-14] D · PA Jun 29, 2006

Rep. Fattah, Chaka [D-PA-2] D · PA Jun 29, 2006

Rep. Grijalva, Raúl M. [D-AZ-7] D · AZ Jun 29, 2006

Rep. Lantos, Tom [D-CA-12] D · CA Jun 29, 2006

Rep. McGovern, James P. [D-MA-3] D · MA Jun 29, 2006

Rep. Meeks, Gregory W. [D-NY-6] D · NY Jun 29, 2006

Rep. Owens, Major R. [D-NY-11] D · NY Jun 29, 2006

Rep. Rush, Bobby L. [D-IL-1] D · IL Jun 29, 2006

Rep. Schakowsky, Janice D. [D-IL-9] D · IL Jun 29, 2006

Rep. Towns, Edolphus [D-NY-10] D · NY Jun 29, 2006

Rep. Wexler, Robert [D-FL-19] D · FL Jun 29, 2006

Del. Christensen, Donna M. [D-VI-At Large] D · VI Jul 10, 2006

Rep. Clay, Wm. Lacy [D-MO-1] D · MO Jul 10, 2006

Rep. Cummings, Elijah E. [D-MD-7] D · MD Jul 10, 2006

Rep. Hinchey, Maurice D. [D-NY-22] D · NY Jul 10, 2006

Rep. Millender-McDonald, Juanita [D-CA-37] D · CA Jul 10, 2006

Rep. Moore, Gwen [D-WI-4] D · WI Jul 10, 2006

Rep. Blumenauer, Earl [D-OR-3] D · OR Jul 13, 2006

Rep. Green, Al [D-TX-9] D · TX Jul 13, 2006

Rep. Kucinich, Dennis J. [D-OH-10] D · OH Jul 13, 2006

Rep. Woolsey, Lynn C. [D-CA-6] D · CA Jul 13, 2006

Rep. Kilpatrick, Carolyn C. [D-MI-13] D · MI Jul 18, 2006

Rep. Hastings, Alcee L. [D-FL-23] D · FL Jul 20, 2006

Rep. Berman, Howard L. [D-CA-28] D · CA Jul 25, 2006

Rep. Bishop, Sanford D., Jr. [D-GA-2] D · GA Jul 25, 2006

Rep. Gonzalez, Charles A. [D-TX-20] D · TX Jul 25, 2006

Rep. Jefferson, William J. [D-LA-2] D · LA Jul 25, 2006
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Del. Norton, Eleanor Holmes [D-DC-At Large] D · DC Jul 26, 2006

Rep. Jackson, Jesse L., Jr. [D-IL-2] D · IL Jul 26, 2006

Rep. Stark, Fortney Pete [D-CA-13] D · CA Jul 26, 2006

Rep. Davis, Artur [D-AL-7] D · AL Jul 28, 2006

Rep. Holt, Rush [D-NJ-12] D · NJ Jul 28, 2006

Rep. Jackson-Lee, Sheila [D-TX-18] D · TX Jul 28, 2006

Rep. Lynch, Stephen F. [D-MA-9] D · MA Jul 28, 2006

Rep. Moran, James P. [D-VA-8] D · VA Jul 28, 2006

Rep. Oberstar, James L. [D-MN-8] D · MN Jul 28, 2006

Rep. Serrano, Jose E. [D-NY-16] D · NY Jul 28, 2006

Rep. Van Hollen, Chris [D-MD-8] D · MD Jul 28, 2006

Rep. Wasserman Schultz, Debbie [D-FL-20] D · FL Jul 28, 2006

Rep. DeFazio, Peter A. [D-OR-4] D · OR Sep 6, 2006

Rep. Hooley, Darlene [D-OR-5] D · OR Sep 6, 2006

Rep. McDermott, Jim [D-WA-7] D · WA Sep 6, 2006

Rep. Rothman, Steven R. [D-NJ-9] D · NJ Sep 6, 2006

Rep. Honda, Michael M. [D-CA-15] D · CA Sep 13, 2006

Rep. Lewis, John [D-GA-5] D · GA Sep 13, 2006

Rep. Price, David E. [D-NC-4] D · NC Sep 13, 2006

Rep. Baldwin, Tammy [D-WI-2] D · WI Sep 19, 2006

Rep. Farr, Sam [D-CA-17] D · CA Sep 19, 2006

Rep. Carson, Julia [D-IN-7] D · IN Sep 21, 2006

Rep. Meehan, Martin T. [D-MA-5] D · MA Sep 21, 2006

Rep. Filner, Bob [D-CA-51] D · CA Sep 29, 2006

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Financial Services Committee House Referred To Jun 22, 2006

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Foreign Trade and International Finance

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Jun 22, 2006) 

Urges: (1) the International Monetary Fund, the International Bank for Reconstruction and Development (World Bank),

the Inter-American Development Bank, and other multilateral financial institutions to cancel Haiti's debts to them under

the Enhanced Heavily Indebted Poor Countries Initiative and the Multilateral Debt Relief Initiative; and (2) the Secretary

of the Treasury to instruct U.S. Executive Directors at such institutions to use U.S. influence to accomplish this goal.
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Actions Timeline

Jun 22, 2006: Introduced in House
Jun 22, 2006: Introduced in House
Jun 22, 2006: Referred to the House Committee on Financial Services.
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